
2024 Misericordia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-11   Conf: 19-2   Home: 18-0   Away: 15-6   Neutral: 11-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (455), Opp (404)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (9), McIlhenney (3), Bunn (1), Comins (1), Hoffman (1),
Maryniak (1), Regenye (1), Van Horn (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Bollinger (3), McIlhenney (3), Sanfilippo (2), Bunn (1), Burger (1), Elmes (1),
Regenye (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Bollinger (8), Policarpio (1), Yarborough (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Valenti 6, Totals , Opp (12)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (77-106), Bollinger (36-47), Valenti (14-18), Maryniak (5-9), Oliver (4-8), Rinda (4-4), Henry (3-3), Lanzendorfer (3-3),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 McIlhenney, Garrett .383 55-55 193 71 74 7 3 2 32 93 .482 40 30 16 0 .543 2 2 36-40 106 2 1 .991
42 Comins, Joe .376 55-55 194 57 73 9 1 4 49 96 .495 25 17 12 3 .483 2 1 11-13 57 2 2 .967
27 Bollinger, Brock .356 55-54 194 51 69 19 3 4 52 106 .546 23 18 17 1 .456 6 4 22-30 322 39 3 .992
5 Maryniak, Connor .345 55-55 206 52 71 10 5 13 70 130 .631 24 6 30 5 .419 5 2 17-20 56 123 9 .952
8 Sanfilippo, Jason .310 51-46 155 26 48 6 0 2 30 60 .387 11 18 24 4 .412 3 7 9-11 339 25 5 .986
45 Bunn, Gabe .300 46-41 130 28 39 4 1 0 26 45 .346 22 8 18 3 .426 2 8 9-10 61 61 8 .938
1 Regenye, Jack .289 55-55 201 53 58 5 0 0 26 63 .313 20 22 20 4 .410 1 19 28-32 158 2 2 .988
9 Kanwisher, Brooks .280 45-36 125 19 35 5 0 0 18 40 .320 15 2 13 1 .359 3 6 2-3 57 86 13 .917
15 Cordner, Owen .241 50-46 145 26 35 4 1 0 23 41 .283 14 5 32 5 .325 2 12 15-17 32 91 8 .939
24 Yarborough, Matt 1.000 3-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
44 Duda, Michael .500 2-0 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
49 Daminger, Owen .500 23-0 4 12 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 3 2 0 0 .778 0 0 5-6 4 0 0 1.000
10 Policarpio, Jeff .381 14-3 21 3 8 4 0 0 8 12 .571 1 1 1 0 .435 0 1 0-1 44 5 0 1.000
26 Regan, Adam .333 9-0 6 0 2 1 0 0 3 3 .500 0 1 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
22 Flax, Michael .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Paduck, Aidan .333 23-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
38 Van Horn, Andrew .298 24-17 57 10 17 4 0 0 10 21 .368 8 3 6 0 .400 2 1 1-2 8 21 3 .906
4 Elmes, Ethan .250 13-0 8 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
19 Hoffman, Jared .248 40-29 101 14 25 7 0 1 24 35 .347 14 9 21 0 .387 0 3 4-5 105 8 1 .991
2 Burger, Josh .207 27-3 29 9 6 0 0 0 4 6 .207 1 1 5 0 .258 0 0 1-1 9 14 2 .920
29 Korchok, Brian .182 13-0 11 2 2 0 0 1 5 5 .455 1 3 2 0 .375 1 1 0-0 8 0 2 .800
3 Roman, Shais .000 9-0 5 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
18 Peters, Joe .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Ryan, Jack .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
43 Fernandez, Rafael .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .318 55-55 1801 447 572 86 14 27 387 767 .426 227 147 223 26 .429 29 67 161-192 1402 532 62 .969
Opponents .267 55-55 1819 250 485 89 4 29 228 669 .368 145 47 383 25 .333 22 28 39-55 1358 606 102 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Lanzendorfer, Matt 1.24 4-0 20 1 0 0-0 8 43.2 29 8 6 12 50 5 0 0 .186 3 1 0 0 3
5 Maryniak, Connor 2.44 11-3 15 13 2 0-0 0 84.2 84 35 23 19 76 15 1 1 .258 6 5 0 2 5
17 Valenti, Joe 2.59 12-3 18 16 2 1-1 0 114.2 107 42 33 18 72 12 2 7 .247 3 11 0 2 5
11 Leonard, Tyler 3.06 1-1 10 0 0 0-1 1 17.2 26 8 6 2 14 6 0 1 .351 4 0 0 3 1
13 Calvarese, Justin 3.54 3-1 14 2 0 0-0 0 28.0 23 19 11 19 41 4 0 2 .211 3 6 2 1 2
47 Yula, Matt 3.86 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 5 3 5 5 1 0 0 .308 0 1 0 1 0
6 Oliver, Max 4.36 2-1 8 5 1 0-0 0 33.0 34 17 16 15 23 5 0 3 .283 8 6 0 4 5
28 Henry, Bryan 4.50 1-0 6 3 1 0-0 2 24.0 22 12 12 4 13 9 0 1 .247 0 3 0 2 1
23 Rinda, Steve 5.70 8-1 12 12 1 0-0 0 66.1 66 49 42 24 47 12 1 7 .257 3 8 1 5 5
25 Paduck, Aidan 6.59 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 17 11 10 7 14 8 0 0 .298 7 2 0 1 0
41 Kneidinger, Max 6.75 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 5 4 0 7 0 0 1 .261 1 2 0 0 0
7 McCurry, David 7.17 1-0 11 2 0 0-0 0 21.1 39 23 17 13 15 6 0 4 .382 1 0 0 0 1
12 Viola, Dante 8.31 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 10 6 4 5 3 2 0 1 .435 0 1 0 0 0
37 Lussier, Zak 12.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 4 4 2 2 2 0 0 .467 0 1 0 1 0
46 Wittig, Evan 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 7 6 6 0 1 2 0 1 .778 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.77 44-11 140 55 7 3 11 467.1 485 250 196 145 383 89 4 29 .267 39 47 3 22 28
Opponents 7.41 11-44 189 55 5 1 4 453.0 572 447 373 227 223 86 14 27 .318 57 147 5 29 67



Leonard (2-2), Policarpio (2-3), Yula (2-4), Calvarese (1-2), Paduck (1-1)   



2024 Misericordia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Policarpio, Jeff 49 44 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
23 Rinda, Steve 11 1 10 0 1.000 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Paduck, Aidan 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Lanzendorfer, Matt 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Duda, Michael 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Regan, Adam 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Oliver, Max 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
49 Daminger, Owen 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Yarborough, Matt 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
33 Ryan, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 McCurry, David 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Henry, Bryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Elmes, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bollinger, Brock 364 322 39 3 .992 1 36 11 .766 8 0
19 Hoffman, Jared 114 105 8 1 .991 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 McIlhenney, Garrett 109 106 2 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Regenye, Jack 162 158 2 2 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sanfilippo, Jason 369 339 25 5 .986 27 0 0 — 0 0
17 Valenti, Joe 34 7 26 1 .971 0 14 4 .778 0 0
42 Comins, Joe 61 57 2 2 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Maryniak, Connor 188 56 123 9 .952 12 5 4 .556 0 0
15 Cordner, Owen 131 32 91 8 .939 7 0 0 — 0 0
45 Bunn, Gabe 130 61 61 8 .938 11 0 0 — 0 0
2 Burger, Josh 25 9 14 2 .920 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kanwisher, Brooks 156 57 86 13 .917 21 0 0 — 0 0
38 Van Horn, Andrew 32 8 21 3 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Korchok, Brian 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Roman, Shais 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Calvarese, Justin 4 3 0 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Leonard, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Viola, Dante 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Peters, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Flax, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Lussier, Zak 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Kneidinger, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Fernandez, Rafael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Wittig, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Yula, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
Totals 1996 1402 532 62 .969 91 77 29 .726 10 0
Opponents 2066 1358 606 102 .951 97 322 60 .843 15 0


